OFFICIAL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS...cont'd.

NAME OF APPOINTEE

John Sulenta
Harvey Taylor
George W. Grossoehme

4/6/71

TERM OF OFFICE EXPIRES

January 6, 1974

January 6,
January 6,

1975
1976

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that at the first meeting in January 1972, of the Sublette County Board of
Commissioners, and annually thereafter, a successor to the member whose term is next to expire,

shall then be appointed for a term of five (5) years.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all vacancies for unexpired terms shall be filled by appointment,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all appointments shall be made jointly with the consent of the governing
body of the Town of Pinedale, Wyoming, a municipal corporation.

Dated at Pinedale, Wyoming this 6th day of April 1971.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, SUBLETTE COUNTY, WYOMING.

Lt

X

/

AAl e

)

A

%////%/

(L1<L

/

Chairman

/7///;¢ /{Qo/ //;/// 7 /;

(B

Member

ATTEST: Seal

County Clerk

The following bills were audited and cash warrants ordered drawn:

Paul C. Hagenstein, County Commissioner
Jake Pfisterer, County Commissioner

Michael Marincic, County Commissioner

Aune R. Clark, County Clerk

Lois J. Yake, County Clerk

Marion V. Weinard, County Clerk

Donald W. Sparks, County Treasurer

Elma Kape, County Treasurer

Nylla Kunard, County Treasurer

Hazel Werner, County Assessor

Margaret Smith, County Assessor

Miriam A. Carlson, County Assessor

Nellie P. Rogers, County Assessor

Robert L. McFarland, County Sheriff

William P. Slatter, Sheriff Dept.

Carl Reach, Sheriff's Dept.

Virginia Brummet, Sheriff's Dept.

Lillian Creek, Sheriff's Dept.

Richard W. Kape, Sheriff's Dept.

Elaine Roller, Sheriff's Dept.

John S. Mackey, County Attorney

Faye Hammons, County Attorney

Robert W. Evans, Zoning Administrator

Mary Kay Jensen, Zoning Administrator
Lodisa Quinlivan, Agriculture Dept.

Martha Williams, Agriculture Dept.

Hazel P. Bloom, Clerk of Court

Mary L. Mariner, Clerk of Court

Dolores Daniels, Justice of Peace-Big Piney
Paul Ziegler, Justice of Peace-Pinedale
Gary E. Reach, Courthouse and Jail

Edgar Holladay, Courthouse and Jail

Nellie M. Perry, Courthouse and Jail

Elmer D. Faler, Road and Bridge

Lester Priebe, Road and Bridge

Charles P. McAlister, Road and Bridge

Rheo P. Binning, Road and Bridge

George B. Snow, Road and Bridge

Erwin W. Kape, Road and Bridge

William E. Faler, Road and Bridge

Dennis H. Davison, Road and Bridge

Melvin A. Comstock, Road and Bridge

Claude A. Perry, Road and Bridge

A. A, Thompson, Water Commission

Wyo. Farm Bureau Mutual Ins. Co., Road and Bridge
Anderson Penton Chev. Co., Sheriff's Dept.
Bureau of Land Management, General Fund
Debbi Moyer, General Fund

Patio Grill, Inc., Courthouse and Jail

J. K. Business Machines, Clerk & Zoning Admn.
Amsterdam Printing & Litho. Co., County Clerk
Edwards Repair, Assessor and General Fund
Faler's Ace Hardware, Sheriff and General Fund
Colonial Life & Accident Ins. Co., Sheriff and Road & Bridge

$

Member

103.03
BSOS
64.20

530.09

389.50

310.40

23939

M3

346.00

510,99

328.00

328.00
85.:39

695375

500.59

31:9:20

336.10

310.40
56.88
28.44

675,19

192.60

680.08
94.80

328,00
28. 44

515.49
48.26

119.91

119.91

521.49

319.20

221510

449.48

408.34

426.34

408.34

372.04

397.06

404.34

402,06

389.24

125.02

164,40

149.00

927.80
50.00
50.00

122585

411.60
34,65
55.64
37«90
22.00




