

OFFICIAL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS...cont'd.

4/6/71

NAME OF APPOINTEE

John Sulenta
 Harvey Taylor
 George W. Grossoehme

TERM OF OFFICE EXPIRES

January 6, 1974
 January 6, 1975
 January 6, 1976

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that at the first meeting in January 1972, of the Sublette County Board of Commissioners, and annually thereafter, a successor to the member whose term is next to expire, shall then be appointed for a term of five (5) years.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all vacancies for unexpired terms shall be filled by appointment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all appointments shall be made jointly with the consent of the governing body of the Town of Pinedale, Wyoming, a municipal corporation.

Dated at Pinedale, Wyoming this 6th day of April 1971.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, SUBLINTE COUNTY, WYOMING.

Paul C. Hagenstein
 Chairman
Jake Pfisterer
 Member
Michael Marincic
 Member

ATTEST: Seal

Aune R. Clark

County Clerk

The following bills were audited and cash warrants ordered drawn:

Paul C. Hagenstein, County Commissioner	\$ 103.03
Jake Pfisterer, County Commissioner	50.13
Michael Marincic, County Commissioner	64.20
Aune R. Clark, County Clerk	530.09
Lois J. Yake, County Clerk	389.50
Marion V. Weinard, County Clerk	310.40
Donald W. Sparks, County Treasurer	539.39
Elma Kape, County Treasurer	373.31
Nylla Kunard, County Treasurer	346.00
Hazel Werner, County Assessor	510.99
Margaret Smith, County Assessor	328.00
Miriam A. Carlson, County Assessor	328.00
Nellie P. Rogers, County Assessor	85.39
Robert L. McFarland, County Sheriff	695.73
William P. Slatter, Sheriff Dept.	500.59
Carl Reach, Sheriff's Dept.	319.20
Virginia Brummet, Sheriff's Dept.	336.10
Lillian Creek, Sheriff's Dept.	310.40
Richard W. Kape, Sheriff's Dept.	56.88
Elaine Roller, Sheriff's Dept.	28.44
John S. Mackey, County Attorney	675.19
Faye Hammons, County Attorney	192.60
Robert W. Evans, Zoning Administrator	680.08
Mary Kay Jensen, Zoning Administrator	94.80
Lodisa Quinlivan, Agriculture Dept.	328.00
Martha Williams, Agriculture Dept.	28.44
Hazel P. Bloom, Clerk of Court	515.49
Mary L. Mariner, Clerk of Court	48.26
Dolores Daniels, Justice of Peace-Big Piney	119.91
Paul Ziegler, Justice of Peace-Pinedale	119.91
Gary E. Reach, Courthouse and Jail	521.49
Edgar Holladay, Courthouse and Jail	319.20
Nellie M. Perry, Courthouse and Jail	221.10
Elmer D. Falter, Road and Bridge	449.48
Lester Priebe, Road and Bridge	408.34
Charles P. McAlister, Road and Bridge	426.34
Rheo P. Binning, Road and Bridge	408.34
George B. Snow, Road and Bridge	372.04
Erwin W. Kape, Road and Bridge	397.06
William E. Falter, Road and Bridge	404.34
Dennis H. Davison, Road and Bridge	402.06
Melvin A. Comstock, Road and Bridge	389.24
Claude A. Perry, Road and Bridge	125.12
A. A. Thompson, Water Commission	164.40
Wyo. Farm Bureau Mutual Ins. Co., Road and Bridge	149.00
Anderson Penton Chev. Co., Sheriff's Dept.	2,927.80
Bureau of Land Management, General Fund	50.00
Debbi Moyer, General Fund	50.00
Patio Grill, Inc., Courthouse and Jail	122.85
J. K. Business Machines, Clerk & Zoning Admn.	411.60
Amsterdam Printing & Litho. Co., County Clerk	34.65
Edwards Repair, Assessor and General Fund	55.64
Faler's Ace Hardware, Sheriff and General Fund	37.90
Colonial Life & Accident Ins. Co., Sheriff and Road & Bridge	22.00